
Cal Poly Humboldt (3-2) -vs- Western Washington (4-3)
2/6/2026 at Rosetta Canyon

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FOURNIER, L. (1-2)
Loss: Wirtala,Alanna (3-2)
HBP: Ferguson,Mac
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal Poly Humboldt 2 0 3 2 1 0 3 11 8 1
Western Washington 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 6 0

Cal Poly Humboldt 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RAMIREZ, A. rf 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
MOORE, H. lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
SHANKS, S. ss 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
    VAN SLYKE, S. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GIFFORD, K. 1b 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
GOMEZ, M. dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRODY, M. ph/dh 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
GARCIA, B. 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    DINGER, K. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BANKS, R. 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    HURTADO, O. ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
MURAOKA, M. c 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
    BOLING, B. ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
GARCIA, A. cf 4 0 1 1 0 2 4
FOURNIER, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 11 8 8 9 4 5

3B: MOORE, H. (1)
HR: SHANKS, S. (2); GIFFORD, K. (1)
SH: MOORE, H. (1)
SF: HURTADO, O. (1)
SB: MURAOKA, M. (1); BOLING, B. (1)
HBP: GIFFORD, K. (1)
E: BANKS, R. (1)

Western Washington 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrews,Maleah 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Wise,EmmaJoy rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rath,Hailey ss 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
McCutcheon,Emily dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matlock,Olivia 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Richer,McKenna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chavez,Nazli c 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Kim,Haylee 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Traxler,Rachel lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carpenter,Laila cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Wirtala,Alanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferguson,Mac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 1 5 3

2B: Kim,Haylee (1)
HR: Rath,Hailey (1)
SF: Chavez,Nazli (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly Humboldt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FOURNIER, L. (W, 1-2) 7.0 6 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 10 –
Totals 6 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 10

Western Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wirtala,Alanna (L, 3-2) 3.0 6 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 15 15 1 6 –
Ferguson,Mac 4.0 2 6 6 9 2 8 0 1 0 10 22 4 4 –
Totals 8 11 11 9 4 9 0 1 0 25 37 5 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 1st HUM WWU
RAMIREZ struck out swinging. 0 0
MOORE tripled to left center. 0 0
SHANKS homered to left center, 2 RBI; MOORE scored. 2 0
GIFFORD grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
GOMEZ out at first p to ss to 1b. 2 0

Western Washington - Bottom of 1st HUM WWU
Andrews,M grounded out to p. 2 0
Wise singled to shortstop. 2 0
Rath homered to center field, 2 RBI; Wise scored. 2 2
McCutcheon lined out to lf. 2 2
Matlock flied out to rf. 2 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 2nd HUM WWU
GARCIA grounded out to 2b. 2 2
BANKS out at first p to 2b to 1b. 2 2
MURAOKA singled to second base. 2 2
GARCIA, A. struck out swinging. 2 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 2nd HUM WWU
Chavez struck out swinging. 2 2
Kim,H grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Traxler struck out swinging. 2 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 3rd HUM WWU
RAMIREZ singled to right field. 2 2
MOORE reached on a fielder's choice; RAMIREZ out at second 2b unassisted. 2 2
MOORE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
SHANKS homered to right field, 2 RBI; MOORE scored. 4 2
GIFFORD homered, RBI. 5 2
GOMEZ fouled out to 3b. 5 2
GARCIA grounded out to ss. 5 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 3rd HUM WWU
Carpenter,L grounded out to ss. 5 2
Andrews,M grounded out to ss. 5 2
Wise struck out swinging. 5 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 4th HUM WWU
Ferguson to p for Wirtala. 5 2
BANKS walked. 5 2
BANKS advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
MURAOKA walked; BANKS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
MURAOKA stole second. 5 2
GARCIA, A. singled,, RBI; MURAOKA advanced to third; BANKS scored. 6 2
RAMIREZ flied into double play cf to 3b; GARCIA, A. out on the play; MURAOKA scored. 7 2
MOORE grounded out to 2b. 7 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 4th HUM WWU



Rath walked. 7 2
McCutcheon grounded out to 2b; Rath advanced to second. 7 2
Matlock singled to second base; Rath advanced to third. 7 2
Richer pinch ran for Matlock. 7 2
Chavez flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Rath scored. 7 3
Kim,H popped up to ss. 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 5th HUM WWU
Matlock to 1b for Richer. 7 3
SHANKS walked. 7 3
VAN SLYKE pinch ran for SHANKS. 7 3
VAN SLYKE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 3
GIFFORD hit by pitch. 7 3
BRODY pinch hit for GOMEZ. 7 3
VAN SLYKE advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 3
GIFFORD advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 3
BRODY walked. 7 3
DINGER pinch hit for GARCIA. 7 3
DINGER reached on a fielder's choice; BRODY advanced to second; GIFFORD advanced to third; VAN SLYKE
out at home 1b to c. 7 3
GARCIA to 3b for DINGER. 7 3
BANKS struck out swinging. 7 3
MURAOKA walked, RBI; GARCIA advanced to second; BRODY advanced to third; GIFFORD scored. 8 3
GARCIA, A. flied out to cf to left center. 8 3

Western Washington - Bottom of 5th HUM WWU
SHANKS to ss for VAN SLYKE. 8 3
GOMEZ to dh for BRODY. 8 3
Traxler singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b. 8 3
Carpenter,L grounded out to 3b. 8 3
Andrews,M struck out swinging. 8 3
Wise grounded out to 3b. 8 3

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 6th HUM WWU
RAMIREZ walked. 8 3
MOORE out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; RAMIREZ advanced to second. 8 3
SHANKS flied out to cf. 8 3
RAMIREZ advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 3
GIFFORD grounded out to 2b. 8 3

Western Washington - Bottom of 6th HUM WWU
Rath singled to left center. 8 3
McCutcheon flied out to rf. 8 3
Matlock reached on a fielder's choice; Rath out at second ss to 2b. 8 3
Chavez flied out to lf. 8 3

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 7th HUM WWU
BRODY to dh for GOMEZ. 8 3
BRODY walked. 8 3
GARCIA singled to left field; BRODY advanced to second. 8 3
HURTADO pinch hit for BANKS. 8 3
GARCIA advanced to second on a wild pitch; BRODY advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 3
HURTADO flied out to cf to left center, SAC, RBI; GARCIA advanced to third; BRODY scored. 9 3
BOLING pinch hit for MURAOKA. 9 3
BOLING walked. 9 3
BOLING stole second. 9 3



BOLING advanced to third on a wild pitch; GARCIA scored on a wild pitch. 10 3
GARCIA, A. struck out swinging. 10 3
RAMIREZ walked. 10 3
RAMIREZ out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b; BOLING scored. 11 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Washington - Bottom of 7th HUM WWU
BANKS to 2b for HURTADO. 11 3
MURAOKA to c for BOLING. 11 3
Kim,H doubled to right center. 11 3
Traxler grounded out to 1b unassisted; Kim,H advanced to third. 11 3
Carpenter,L grounded out to 3b, RBI; Kim,H scored. 11 4
Andrews,M struck out looking. 11 4


